

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 20963/2010

RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is not disputed before me that the accused has already undergone 2½ years out of three years sentence awarded to the accused. Fine amount has also been paid by the appellant as per the judgment of the Trial Court.

The appellant is stated to be in Government service and it may cause very serious prejudice to him if he is arrested at this stage. It is directed that petitioner need not surrender and his petition be listed. Application for exemption from surrender is allowed in the above terms.

The petition be listed before the Court at an early date.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master